
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020493-2025 

Award

Made Smarter Programme (Great South West
Geography)

Cornwall Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020493

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcb8 (view related notices)

Published 12 May 2025, 2:02pm

Scope 

Reference

DN766200

Description

Cornwall Council is seeking the services of an external delivery partner to work
collaboratively with the Cornwall Council and Great South West Steering Group to deliver
Made Smarter across the Delivery Area. Made Smarter is a programme to support
manufacturing Small & Medium Sized Enterprises (SMEs) to adopt Industrial Digital
Technologies through a package of intensive support measures.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fcb8


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. Made Smarter Programme (Great South West
Geography)

Supplier

NCC Operations Ltd

Contract value

£746,400 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

8 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 21 May 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

21 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 May 2025 to 1 April 2026

Possible extension to 1 April 2027

1 year, 10 months, 12 days

Description of possible extension:

An option to extend for a further period at the discretion of the Authority and subject to the
availability of further funding.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing
and security

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

NCC Operations Ltd



Page 5 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHXW-8141-TQZT

Feynman Way

Bristol

BS16 7FS

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr K Mitchell

Email: commercial@nccuk.com

Website: http://www.nccuk.com

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Made Smarter Programme (Great South West Geography)

Contracting authority 

Cornwall Council

mailto:commercial@nccuk.com
http://www.nccuk.com


Page 6 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYRH-9827-DWLP

County Hall, Treyew Road

Truro

TR1 3AY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Claire Williams

Telephone: +44 1872322222

Email: claire.williams@cornwall.gov.uk

Website: http://www.cornwall.gov.uk

Region: UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.williams@cornwall.gov.uk
http://www.cornwall.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Made Smarter Programme (Great South West Geography)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	NCC Operations Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Cornwall Council


		2025-06-18T11:54:48+0100
	TCPDF




